Dear Sir: 

We are in receipt of your Offer and we thank you for same. Please be advised that we would be prepared 
to accept it on behalf of our dient, subject to the following amendments: 

Paragraph 1: The purchase price for the Aircraft shall be Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thousand: United 
States dollars (US $13,500,000) (the "Purchase Price'). 
(b) "The balante of the Purchase Prices for the Aircraft in the amount of Thirteen Million 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand: United States dollars (US $13,250,000) shall be paid at the 
closing..." 

Paragraph 4: Delete the paragraph and replace with the following: 'The Aircraft shall be delivered at a 
location to be mutually agreed upon by Seiler and Purchaser (as specified in the Purchase 
Agreement), "As Is Where Is", in an airworthy condition, with a current U.S.

[...]

The total purchase price for the Aircraft shall be the sum of Thirteen Million/U.S. Dollars Ces 
(USSI3,000,000.00), payable as follows: 

( 15,SCV,000  )

(a) Within three (3) business days after Seller's acceptance of this Letter of Intent 
("LOI"), Purchaser shall wire transfer a fully refundable Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand U.S. Dollar (USS250,000.00) deposit (the "Deposit") to Insured 
Aircraft Title Service, Inc., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, Attn: Joan Roberts, Vice 
President (the "Escrow Agent"), which Deposit shall be held in escrow and 
disbursed in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the definitive